
Wayne State (Neb.) (11-9, 3-4 NSIC) -vs- Minnesota Crookston (11-8, 4-3 NSIC)
3/13/2026 at Wayne, Neb. (Pete Chapman Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Albert, Tyler (4-1)
Loss: Detloff, Ashton (3-1)
HBP: Detloff, Ashton
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brandon Dinslage First: Cyle Hartwig Third Base: Casey Kowalski 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 67   Weather: Cloudy, 43, NW 9 mph feels 37

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wayne State (Neb.) 3 2 8 0 0 2 0 15 12 0
Minnesota Crookston 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 6 6

Wayne State (Neb.) 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madsen, Cam rf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Redden, Gavin ph/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Heard, Max dh 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Monosmith, Gabe 1b 2 2 1 0 2 0 1
    Nguyen, Ethan ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cunningham, Nate ss 5 3 3 7 0 2 2
Cannon Braden 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Prychak, Casey c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Lofdahl, Tyler pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cozad, Korey c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chaney, Brayden lf 3 3 3 0 1 0 0
Mains, Easton cf 4 1 1 4 0 0 0
Coniglio, Tony 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Albert, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eggert, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hansen, Keegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 15 12 14 4 6 4

2B: Heard, Max (1)
3B: Cunningham, Nate (1); Chaney, Brayden (1)
HR: Cunningham, Nate (2); Mains, Easton (1)
SF: Cannon Braden (1)
SB: Lofdahl, Tyler (1); Chaney, Brayden (2); Coniglio, Tony (1)
HBP: Prychak, Casey (1)

Minnesota Crookston 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Uhlich, Tori cf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Leach, Elias dh 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Hebl, Cole 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Sculati, Americo lf 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
Wensloff, Aaron 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Bushbaum, Connor rf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Kappes, Caden ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fliflet, Jackson c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Schumacher, Thomas 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Moody, Terrence ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Detloff, Ashton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bennett, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chamberlain, Kaylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carpenter, Derek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 3 10 6

2B: Uhlich, Tori (1); Leach, Elias (1); Moody, Terrence (1)
3B: Wensloff, Aaron (1)
SF: Sculati, Americo (1); Bushbaum, Connor (1)
SB: Uhlich, Tori (1)
E: Hebl, Cole (1); Wensloff, Aaron (1); Fliflet, Jackson (2);
Schumacher, Thomas (1); Detloff, Ashton (1)

Wayne State (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Albert, Tyler (W, 4-1) 5.0 5 3 3 2 8 1 0 0 0 18 22 4 3 104
Eggert, Adam 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Hansen, Keegan 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 13
Totals 6 3 3 3 10 1 0 0 0 25 30 6 5 130

Minnesota Crookston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Detloff, Ashton (L, 3-1) 2.1 6 7 7 1 1 0 0 1 0 12 15 5 1 46
Bennett, Aaron 0.2 3 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 23
Chamberlain, Kaylor 3.0 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 3 3 53
Carpenter, Derek 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 20
Totals 12 15 10 4 6 0 0 1 0 34 40 10 5 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 1st WSC UMC
Madsen, C. singled to third base (1-1 KB). 0 0
Heard, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Madsen, C. advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Monosmith, G walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Cunningham,N tripled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Monosmith, G scored; Madsen, C. scored. 2 0
Cannon, B. flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI (1-1 SB); Cunningham,N scored. 3 0
Prychak, C. flied out to cf to right center (1-1 BK). 3 0

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 1st WSC UMC
Uhlich, T. doubled to center field (1-2 KBK). 3 0
Leach, E. walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 3 0
Hebl, C. struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBFBS). 3 0
Uhlich, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Sculati, A. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 FBB); Uhlich, T. scored. 3 1
Wensloff, A. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 2nd WSC UMC
Chaney, B. tripled to right center (2-1 BBK). 3 1
Mains, E. lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 1
Coniglio, T. singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); Chaney, B. scored. 4 1
Madsen, C. flied out to cf through the left side (1-0 B). 4 1
Coniglio, T. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 4 1
Heard, M. doubled to right center, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Coniglio, T. scored. 5 1
Monosmith, G grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 5 1

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 2nd WSC UMC
Bushbaum, C. flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 5 1
Kappes, C. struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 5 1
Fliflet, J. popped up to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 1

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 3rd WSC UMC
Cunningham,N homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 6 1
Cannon, B. flied out to cf (1-2 FFBF). 6 1
Prychak, C. hit by pitch (0-0). 6 1
Bennett, A. to p for Detloff, A.. 6 1
Chaney, B. singled to left field (1-0 B); Prychak, C. advanced to second. 6 1
Mains, E. homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 BF); Chaney, B. scored; Prychak, C. scored. 9 1
Coniglio, T. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 9 1
Madsen, C. reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B). 9 1
Heard, M. reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Madsen, C. advanced to second. 9 1
Monosmith, G walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Heard, M. advanced to second; Madsen, C. advanced to third. 9 1
Cunningham,N homered to right field, 4 RBI, unearned (0-0); Monosmith, G scored, unearned; Heard, M.
scored, unearned; Madsen, C. scored, unearned. 13 1
Cannon, B. lined out to rf (2-1 KBB). 13 1

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 3rd WSC UMC
Schumacher grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 13 1
Uhlich, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 13 1
Leach, E. doubled to right field (3-2 BBKBKF). 13 1
Hebl, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 13 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 4th WSC UMC
Chamberlain to p for Bennett, A.. 13 1
Prychak, C. flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 13 1
Chaney, B. singled through the left side (2-2 BSBF). 13 1
Chaney, B. stole second. 13 1
Mains, E. flied out to cf (2-2 BFSBF). 13 1
Coniglio, T. flied out to lf (2-2 BSBF). 13 1

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 4th WSC UMC
Sculati, A. walked (3-2 FBFBFBFB). 13 1
Wensloff, A. tripled, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Sculati, A. scored. 13 2
Bushbaum, C. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1 BKB); Wensloff, A. scored. 13 3
Kappes, C. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 13 3
Fliflet, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 13 3

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 5th WSC UMC
Madsen, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 13 3
Heard, M. grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 13 3
Monosmith, G singled to right center (1-0 B). 13 3
Cunningham,N struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 13 3

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 5th WSC UMC
Schumacher struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 13 3
Uhlich, T. singled to pitcher (0-0). 13 3
Uhlich, T. stole second. 13 3
Leach, E. singled to center field (3-2 BBKKFB); Uhlich, T. advanced to third. 13 3
Hebl, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 13 3
Sculati, A. struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK). 13 3

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 6th WSC UMC
Cannon, B. struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 13 3
Prychak, C. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 13 3
Lofdahl, T. pinch ran for Prychak, C.. 13 3
Lofdahl, T. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 13 3
Chaney, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 3
Chaney, B. advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b; Lofdahl, T. scored. 14 3
Chaney, B. stole third. 14 3
Mains, E. grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-1 KBB); Chaney, B. scored, unearned. 15 3
Coniglio, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 15 3

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 6th WSC UMC
Cozad, K. to c for Lofdahl, T.. 15 3
Eggert, A to p for Albert, T.. 15 3
Wensloff, A. struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 15 3
Bushbaum, C. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 15 3
Kappes, C. out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 15 3

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 7th WSC UMC
Carpenter, D to p for Chamberlain. 15 3
Redden, G. pinch hit for Madsen, C.. 15 3
Redden, G. singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB). 15 3
Heard, M. flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 15 3
Nguyen, E. pinch hit for Monosmith, G. 15 3



Nguyen, E. struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBFS). 15 3
Cunningham,N struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 15 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 7th WSC UMC
Redden, G. to rf. 15 3
Nguyen, E. to 1b. 15 3
Hansen, K. to p for Eggert, A. 15 3
Fliflet, J. lined out to lf (1-1 FB). 15 3
Moody, T. pinch hit for Schumacher. 15 3
Moody, T. doubled to right field (0-0). 15 3
Uhlich, T. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 15 3
Leach, E. flied out to lf (0-0). 15 3
Hebl, C. out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 15 3


